09/21/2018   Page 1 / 6
Extension module - PLC-V8C/PT-24DC/EM - 2905137
Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF Document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in the user's
documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid
(http://phoenixcontact.com/download)
PLC logic extension logic module with 16 I/Os for plug-in connection to 8 PLC-INTERFACE terminal blocks
for extending the basic module (a maximum of two extension modules can be connected to a basic module),
push-in connection
Key Commercial Data
Packing unit 1 pc
GTIN
GTIN 4046356919487
Technical data
Note
Utilization restriction EMC: class A product, see manufacturer's declaration in the download
area
Power supply
Supply voltage 24 V DC
Supply voltage range 19.2 V DC ... 26.4 V DC
Maximum input current at UN 65 mA
Protective circuit Reverse polarity protection
Surge protection
Status display Green LED
Input data (digital)
Number of inputs 8 (2 configurable as analog)
Description of the input EN 61131-2, type 3
Input voltage 24 V DC
Signal level "0" signal < 5 V
Signal level "1" signal > 11 V
Input current "0" signal < 1 mA
Input current "1" signal typ. 2.5 mA
09/21/2018   Page 2 / 6
Extension module - PLC-V8C/PT-24DC/EM - 2905137
Technical data
Input data (digital)
Status display Yellow LED
Input data (analog)
Number of inputs 2 (IN6 and IN7 are configurable as analog)
Input voltage range 0 V ... 10 V
Input resistance > 3.5 kΩ
Input data (PLC-INTERFACE)
Number of inputs ≤ 8
Description of the input technical data depends on the PLC-INTERFACE terminal block used
Input voltage 19 V DC
Typical current consumption 4 mA
Input resistance < 100 mΩ
Output data
Number of outputs ≤ 8
Nominal output voltage 24 V DC
Nominal current 9 mA
General
Color green
Mounting position any
Assembly instructions can be plugged onto 8 x PLC-INTERFACE terminal blocks
Operating mode 100% operating factor
Degree of protection IP20
Connection data (supply and digital inputs)
Connection method Push-in connection
Stripping length 9 mm
Conductor cross section solid 0.14 mm² ... 1.5 mm²
Conductor cross section flexible 0.14 mm² ... 1.5 mm²
0.25 mm² ... 0.5 mm² (Ferrule with plastic sleeve)
0.25 mm² ... 1.5 mm² (Ferrules without plastic sleeve)
Conductor cross section AWG 26 ... 16
Number of connections 1
Number of positions 10
Note Device supply and 8 x inputs
Connection data (PLC V8C bus)
Connection method Insulation displacement connection
Number of connections 1
Number of positions 4
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature (operation) -20 °C ... 45 °C
09/21/2018   Page 3 / 6
Extension module - PLC-V8C/PT-24DC/EM - 2905137
Technical data
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature (storage/transport) -20 °C ... 70 °C
Max. permissible relative humidity (operation) 95 %
Dimensions
Width 50 mm
Height 111 mm
Depth 87 mm
Standards and Regulations
Designation Air clearances and creepage distances between the power circuits
Standards/regulations DIN EN 50178
Rated insulation voltage 50 V
Rated surge voltage 0.8 kV
Insulation Basic insulation
Degree of pollution 2
Overvoltage category III
Conformance CE-compliant
Environmental Product Compliance
China RoHS Environmentally Friendly Use Period = 50
For details about hazardous substances go to tab “Downloads”,
Category “Manufacturer's declaration”
Drawings
09/21/2018   Page 4 / 6
Extension module - PLC-V8C/PT-24DC/EM - 2905137
Dimensional drawing
106
111
40 66
8
7
Circuit diagram
IN OUT IN OUT IN OUT IN OUT IN OUT IN OUT IN OUT IN OUT
Internal Logic
DI
AI
DI
AI
24V
0V
24 V 0 V IN 0 IN 1 IN 2 IN 3 IN 4 IN 5 IN 6 IN 7
IO8 IO9 IO10 IO11 IO12 IO13 IO14 IO15
24V
0V
A2
BB
A1
A2
BB
A1
A2
BB
A1
A2
BB
A1
13
BB
14
13
BB
14
13
BB
14
13
BB
14
24V
Circuit diagram
BB A2A1
14 13
2
9
6
6
3
3
3
 P
L
C
-R
S
C
-2
3
0
U
C
/
1
A
U
/S
E
N
BB A2A1
14 13
2
9
0
4
6
9
0
 P
L
C
-O
S
C
-2
4
D
C
/4
8
D
C
/1
0
0
/V
8
C
/S
E
N
24 V
0 V
230 V
N
PLC-V8C...
Basic circuit diagram: inputs via PLC-INTERFACE with the example of
one input terminal block with relay (230 V AC) and one input terminal
block with solid-state relay (24 V DC).
Circuit diagram
24 V
0 V
230 V
N
PLC-V8C...
14 1112
A1 A2 (-)
2
9
6
6
1
7
1
 P
L
C
-R
S
C
-
2
4
D
C
/2
1
BB 1314
A1 A2 (-)
2
9
6
6
6
7
6
 P
L
C
-O
S
C
-
2
4
D
C
/
2
4
D
C
/
2
/A
C
T
Basic circuit diagram: outputs via PLC-INTERFACE with the example of
an output terminal block with relay, 1 PDT, and an output terminal block
with solid-state relay.
09/21/2018   Page 5 / 6
Extension module - PLC-V8C/PT-24DC/EM - 2905137
Connection diagram
A
1
A
1
A
1
A
1
1
3
1
3
1
3
1
3
A
2
A
2
A
2
A
2
1
4
1
4
1
4
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
1
4
IO
 8
IO
 9
IO
 1
0
IO
 1
1
IO
 1
2
IO
 1
3
IO
 1
4
IO
 1
5
PLC-V8C/.../EM
2
4
 V
0
 V
IN
 0
IN
 1
IN
 2
IN
 3
IN
 4
IN
 5
IN
 6
IN
 7
24 V
0 V
24 V
0 V
C
o
n
ta
c
ti
n
g
 f
o
r
B
a
s
ic
 o
r
E
x
te
n
s
io
n
 m
o
d
u
le
C
o
n
ta
c
ti
n
g
 f
o
r
E
x
te
n
s
io
n
 m
o
d
u
le
Circuit diagram
IN OUT IN OUT IN OUT IN OUT IN OUT IN OUT IN OUT IN OUT
Internal Logic
DI
AI
DI
AI
24 V 0 V IN 0 IN 1 IN 2 IN 3 IN 4 IN 5 IN 6 IN 7
IO8 IO9 IO10 IO11 IO12 IO13 IO14 IO15
24V
PLC-INTERFACE
MemoryUSB
P
L
C
-V
8
C
/.
..
/E
M
T
-B
U
S
P
L
C
-V
8
C
/.
..
/E
M
P
L
C
-V
8
C
/.
..
/B
M
Approvals
Approvals
Approvals
UL Listed / cUL Listed / EAC / cULus Listed
Ex Approvals
Approval details
UL Listed    http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/index.htm  FILE E 172140
09/21/2018   Page 6 / 6
Extension module - PLC-V8C/PT-24DC/EM - 2905137
Approvals
cUL Listed    http://database.ul.com/cgi-bin/XYV/template/LISEXT/1FRAME/index.htm  FILE E 172140
EAC      RU C-
DE.A*30.B.01082
cULus Listed  
Phoenix Contact 2018 © - all rights reserved
PHOENIX CONTACT GmbH & Co. KG
Flachsmarktstr. 8
32825 Blomberg
Germany
Tel. +49 5235 300
Fax +49 5235 3 41200
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Terminal Block Interface Modules category:
Click to view products by  Phoenix Contact manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
73-551-6002I  GCN1MX25B  11S  DIN-50P-01  DIN-68H-01  DIN-96DI-01  2291901  2900185  2903392  2907794  2M10FCL  2281759
2906249  2907808  TB ML 3P ST D5.08  5604442  XW2B-40G5-T  5606629  XW2B-20G5-D  2903870  5541988  5541962  1776613-1  XW2B-
34G4  XW2B-60G5  XW2R-E34G-C1  XW2R-E34G-C3  XW2R-J40G-T  XW2R-P34G-C4  XW2B-50G5  XW2R-E40G-T  XW2R-E34G-C2
XW2R-J34G-C2  ADAM-3920R-AE  060-6827-06  2311030  2287708  XW2C-20G6-IO16  XW2R-J20G-T  XW2B-60G4  GCN1-T
00111550102  2908853  2908851  2908852  2908850  1033201  5541234  410-261  5521322